PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

&iillbarco

PARTS LIST
FOR

FORE & AFI

ADJUSTABLE CAR LIFT

A-12M3A
13,000 LBS CAPACITY
6,500 LBS PER PLUNGER

A-12M3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


FOOLPROOF PIN
LOCATION

Y

r

b

'\I.\
T

r

AUTOMATIC
" Lock

72 George Avenue

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

B 22
x v¢ i
CLEAN SAND G ' :
FILL § K 106-1/2°
= B H
"2\ . t.':-
_‘E- }:'
B &
] 2N
k S
?\‘ i‘-
_*‘;“ a3 - oL f 1" ]
" 4‘4 4 s . A . ‘; a-uz'
IONeRt T TTTT
SECTION F-F
PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

1.

2

3

SECTION E-E

NOTES

TRENCH WALL CONSTRUCTION MAY BE
CONCRETE BLOCK 8" THICK,

THIS PIPE LENGTH WiILL CHANGE WHEN
INSTALLING OTHER THAN STANDARD
WHEEL BASE LIFT.

TO DETERMINE PIPE LENGTH FOR PIPE

“¥* FIND PIPE LENGTH THAT CORRESPONDS
WITH TRACK LENGTH BEING INSTALLED.

PIPE SCHEDULE

Code Symbol

No, Na, Description

A K21704 Strowt Eibow 1/2" x 90°

B K47803 Elbow 1-1/4" x 80°

c K02321-20 Street Elbaw 17 x 500

D K&2281 Street Elbaw 1-1/4" x 900

E KO2340.21 Raducing Elbow 1-1/4" t0 1**
F K02312 Etbow 1" x 80°

G K42804 Coupling 1/2"

H R11531-30 Pips 1" x 64"

J R11495-22 Pipe 1" x 4-1/2"

K K12176 Union 1-1/4”

M N16771-48 Pipe 1/2" x 22-8/16"

N N167711-72 Plpe 1/2* x 45-1/2"

P R11631-42 Pipe 1" x 56" {See Note 2}

Q A1 1494.54 Pips 1-1/4" x 4"

R K44608 Pipe 1-1/4" x 6"

5 R11484.30 Pipe 1.1/4" x 7"

T K241 Pipa 1-1/4" x 81/2"

U A11632-46 Pips 1-1/4" x 77-8116"

v F11532-68 Pipe 1-1/4" x 50"

w R11532-85 Pipe 1-1/4" x 54" U —
Y R11531-38 Pipe 1.1/4" x 108-1/2"" - 10 Ft,
M A11531-39 Pipe 1-1/4 x 133-1/2" - 12 F1,
$ R11gg1-40 lP’ipe 1-1; X 127-1;%"- 14 Fv

R11531-41 ipa 1-1/4" x 181-1/2" . 18 F!‘ |

AA N15506-08 Conduit Pipe

:]:] N15687 011 Gauge Assembly

cC K90840-01 Flexible Hose

DD A13477-N1 Oil Tank (R.H.}

EE R13477-02 Cil Tank Aszy (R.H.){Includes

88&DD)
FF KBG6957 Float Assambly
A-12M3A.max

Track Length
See Note 3



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


FORWARD PICKUP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
WITH STANDARD CONTROL BOX BANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

(CARRY AROUND COVER~AA
NOT SHOWN)

NOTE — WASHER MUST NOT CONTACT COVER
PLATES OR CARRIAGE WILL NOT MOVE

A-12M3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

FORWARD PICKUP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
WITH STANDARD CONTROL BOX PARTS LIST

Ma. Symbol
Code Req. No, Descrigtion
A P R13424 Height Adapter
B 1 K01914-50 Hex Hd, Bolt 1" -B x 2-1/2"
c 4 Q1041201 Hex Hd, Boit 3/4” -10 x 2.1/4"
D ] T13%30-02 Forward Pickup Base
£ 2 R13418 Forwarg Pickup Slide
F 2 K01802 Hex Hd, Bolr 3/8" -16 x 1”
G 2 K5G7TS Lockwasher 3/8"
H 8 X.01945 Hex Nut 1/2*7-13
J 4 KQ2208 Washer 1/2”
K 4 K88531-01 Spacer
L 4 KOB083-35 Set Serew 1/27 13 x 17
M 1 T13924 Carriage Assambly {Includes P,R,S & T)
N 1 A14469-01 Frant Trench Cover Assemnbly
P 2 KBBE33 Axie Carriage
R 4 KBE995 Carringe Wheel Assembly
5 4 K67240 Groave Pin 3/16" Dia. x 1-1/2"
T 1 T13923 Carriage Weldment
9} 1 R13470-07 Telescoping Post & Latch Assembly
' 1 N20234.01 Stationary Tube Assembly
W 1 K 8896 3-01 Automatic Lock Assembly (Includes B,U & V)
X 16 KE88438 Shim
Y 2 K01809 Hex Hd, Bolt 1/2°-13 X 1
Z 1 R134156-0a Front Trench Cover Assembly
AL 2 A13355 Trench Covear (10 Ft.)
AA 3 R13355 Trench Cover {12 Ft.}
Ad 4 R13355 Tranch Covar (14 Ft,}
AA 5 R13355 Trench Cover (16 Ft,)
BB 3 T139180 Track Assembiy {10 Ft.)
BE 1 T1391802 Track Assembly (12 Ft.)
B8 1 T13918.03 Track Assemnbly {14 Fi.}
BB 1 T1391804 Teack Assembiy (16 Ft.)
cCco1 T13922.01 Plunger & Cylinder Assambly {Front)
{Sae Page 17]
oL & KA9459 Washer

A-12M3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


FORWARD PICKUP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

WITH EXTENDED CONTROL BOX (OPTIONAL)
PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

(CARRY AROUND COVER-AA

NOT SHOWN)
z

H
(SEE NOTE) J

NOTE — WASHER MUST NOT CONTACT COVER
PLATES OR CARRIAGE WILL NOT MOVE.

A-12M3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

FORWARD PICKUP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY WITH EXTENDED
CONTROL BOX PARTS LIST (OPTIONAL)

No, Symbagl
Code Req, No. Description
A 2 A13424 Height Adapter
B ] K31914-50 Hax Hd. Bolt 1" -8 x 2-1/2"
C 4 @10412-01 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/4" .10 x 2-1/4"
[n] 1 T13930-02 Forward Pickup Base
E 2 R13418 Forward Pickup Slide
F 2 K01902 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/8" -16 x 1"
G 2 Ks0775 Lockwasher 3/8'
H 10 K01945 Hex Nut 1/2*° -13
J 4 Ko2208 Washer 1/2"
K 4 KBB531- Spacer
L 4 KOG0B3-35 Set Screw 1/2"7-13 x 1"
M 1 T13924 Carriage Assemnbly lincluded PR, S&T)
N 1 R1341503 Frant trench cover assembly
P 2 K885633 Axie Carriage
R 4 K88995 Carrisge wheel assembly
5 4 KE7240 Groove Pin 3/16" Din, x 1.1/2""
T 1 T13923 Carriage Weldment
U 1 R13470-07 Telescoping pest & latch assembly
v 1 N20234-01 Stationary Tube Assembly
w 1 KB8961-01 Automatic Lock Assambly (Includes B,USV)
X 16 KBB438 Shim
Y 2 K01909 Hex Hd. Bott 1/2"'-13 x 1"
Z 1 R1331504 Front trench cover assembly
AA 2 RI78 Trench Cover (10 F1.}
AA 3 R13179 Trench Cover (12 Ft.)
AA 4 RI13178 Trench Cover (14 F1,)
AR 5§ R13179 Trench Cover (16 Ft.}
BB 1 T13918-1 Track Assemnbly (10 Ft.)
BB 1 T13918-02 Track Assermbly (12 Ft,)
BB 1 T13918-03 Track Assembly {14 Ft.)
BB 1 T13918-04 Track Assembly {16 Ft.)
cc 1 T13922-01 Plunger & Cylinder Assembly {Front)
{See Page 17)
Do 2 K02455 Lockwasher 1/2"
EE ] N21712-01 Sprocket Support
FF 1 K02128 Cotter Pin $/8" x 1"
GG 1 Q1016713 Clevis Pin 5/8" Dia, x 1-3/4"
HH 1 ¥.90624 Sprocket
Jd 1 Ka9040-17 Chain (10 Ft,}
JJ 1 KB89040-18 Chain (12 FL.}
M 1 K89040-19 Chain (14 Ft,)
Jd 1 K85040-20 Chain {16 Fr.)
KK 1 K78378-39 Aoll Pin 3/16 Dia. x 1-3/8"
LtL 4 K834589 Washer
MM KS90604 Anchor Rod Assembiy
NN 1 QI0a77-03 Locknut /16 -18
PP 1 K78378-48 Roll Pin 5/32" Dia, x 3/4"

A-12M3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


STANDARD CONTROL BOX AND RATCHET CUP

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue B —
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 ~
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

B

www.panzittasales.com \

T11879 Fig. 7
Na., Symbaol
Code Regq. No. Description
A 2 K03782 Hex Hd, Bolt 5/167-18 x 1-3/4™
B 1 N2020g Levar Azsembly
C 1 R14470 Ratchet Cup
D 1 R13488-01 Mounting Sracket {R. H.)
E 1 R13489-02 Maunting Bracket {L. H.}
F 6 K60521-24 Self Tapping Screw £14 x 5/8”
G 6 K688 Flat Washer
H 4 K06287 Hex Hd. Boit 1/4".20 x 1/2"
J 1 Control box assembly (See Page 18}

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift, Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-12M3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


EXTENDED CONTROL BOX (OPTIONAL)

< \
i

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE \\
72 George Avenue 3
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

T13968 Fig. 8
Code MNa. Symbal Cods No, Symbol
No. Reg. No. Description No. Reg. No. Dascription
A 1 A16171-01 Astchet Handle U 1 K90607 Stop Weldment
8 1 T13872.:01 Extension Box Cover v 1 N21460 Ratchet Support Bar
c 12 K05287 Hex Md, Bolt 1/8" -20 x 1/2"° w 1 N21714 Handle Holder Assembly
[n] 13 KQ1802 Hex Hd, Bolt 3/8°-16x 1 X 1 K78378-39 Roll Pin 3/16" Dia, x 1-3/8"
E 1 N214556-01 Bearing Mountirg Bracket Y 1 N17706-40  Flanged Bearing
F 1 K80615 Sorocket F4 1 N21474 Ratchet Support Weidmant
G 1 K90616 Split Taper Bushing AL 1 N21470 Ratchet Support Assembly
H k) K07565 Hex'Hd. Bolt 516" 18 x 1" {includes ¥ & Z}
J 1 K90618 Piliow Block BB 2 Q10033-69 Socket Hd. Cap Screw 1/4" -20 x 3/4™
K 4 K02208 Flat Washer 3/8" cC 1 K90809 Pivor Block
L 14 K50775 Lockwasher 3/8°* [w1s B 1 KE1038-24 Speed Nut 1/4" .20
M 12 KD1943 Hex Nut 3/8"-16 EE 1 T09499-05 Side Panal Weldment {R.H,)
N 2 N21769 Support Bracket FF 1 TO9396 Control Box Assembly
R 1 N21717-02 Sprocket Shaft Assembly {Ses Page 18]
s 4 K43943 Lockwasher 1/4"' GG 6 KGE871 Flat Washer
T = K104t Hex Nyt 1/4” .20 HH & K&0621.24 Seif Tapping Screw #14 x 5/8"
JJ 1 T09499-06 Sicle Panel Weldment {L.H,)

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Aiso Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-12M3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


REAR BOX AND AXLE SUPPORT

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

R16282 Fig. 9

No. Symbot e No. Symbol .
Code Req. No. Description Code Req, No. Description

A2 A7 Axle Support M1 T13eV7 Rear Box & Door Assernbiy

B G KD1943 Hex Nut 3/8 -16" . : {includes N, P, A & S}

¢ € K01902 Hex Md. Bolt 3/8"-16 x 1 N 2 R16249 Trench Box Cover Assembly (includes W & >

D 1 Ti3020 Axle Support Beam " P 4  K88461 Hinge Door Top Member

E 4 Q1041201 Hex Hg. Bolt 3/47-10 x 2-1/4 R 8 Q1009848  Flat Hd. Socket Screw 3/8"-16 x 3/4”

F 2 K01809 Hex Ha, Bolt 1/2" -13 x 1 S 1 T13927 Resr Cylinder Tranch Box Weldment

G 1 R13471-01 Teiescaping Post & Latch Assembly T 4 KO1945 Hex Nut 1/2 - 13

H o 1 R16246-1 Stationary tube assambly U 4  KO6OB3IS Sat Screw /2713 x 1"

4 1 K88956-01 Automatic Lock Assembly v 2 T09478 Resr Whesl Adapter Assembly (optionsi)

lincludes G & H) w4 a10150-03 Seif Tapping Screw #8:32 x 3/8”
K 2 K78378-48 Rail Pin 5/32" Dis. x 3/4” X 1 K86779-01 Wear Strip
L 2 KB2445.01 Door Closer Y 1 T13922-02 Plunger & Cylinder Assembly {Rear)
{See Page 17)

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Alse Symbol Number and Name of Part,

A-12M3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PLUNGER AND CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

Code No,
No. Raq.
1
1
A 1
A 1
a 1
B 1
C 2
D 2
[ 16
F 2
G 12
H 2
J 2
K 2
kL 2
M 2

Symbol
Ne.

T13922-01
T13822-02
T13N6-G1
T13919-G2
T13912.G2
T13912-G3
T13811-02
K93210-02
Q1003482
T1391501
Q10034-28
N21812-G1
K321

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

Description

Plunger & Cylinder Assy. {Frony
Plungsr & Cylinder Assy. {Flear}
Cylinder Assembly {Front)
Cylinder Assembly {Rear)
Plunger Assembly {Front)
Plunger Assembly [Fear)

Upper Bearing

Felt Wiper

Soc, Hd, Bolt 1/2 13 x 2"
Wiper Retainer

Soc, Hd. Bolt3/8" -16 x 3/4""
Air Vant

Wiper

Seal

O-Ring

Seal Kit lincludes D,J,K&L)

AUTOMATIC LOCK MOUNTING-)N

BRACKETS ONLY ON
REAR CYLINDER

*WHEN ORDERING PLUNGER ASSY,
SPECIFY SYMBOL NO. AND CODE
LETTER STAMPED ON TOP OF
PLUNGER,

/16283

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part,

A-12M3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

|

[ Bl

y ; . J
/ / / F .
| P R § T |
] ¢ L
U
R13467

Code No, Symbaol Code No. Symbol
No, feq. Na. Dascription No. Regq, No. Description
A 1 R133582 Cover L 1 K81439 Muffler
B 1 T09397 Control Box M 2 N19602 Ol Control Handie Extension
C 1 N191B4 Air Control Handie Extengion N 2 K13758 U-Bolt
E 1 KEZ835 Male-Farnale Union P 2 R14467 Oil Vaive (See Page 19, Fig. 2
F 1 K44745 Nipple 1/2'" x 1-1/2" R 4 R11494.51 Nipple 1-1/4" x 1-65/8"
G 1 KQ7801 Eibow 1/2"" x 900 5 2 KA47803 Elbow 1-1/4" x 900
H 8 KD1941 Hex MNut 1/4" .20 T t KO2309A01 Tae Std 1-1/4"
J 2 KE7996-02 =Bolt U 1 T09388 Qil Valve & Tee Assembly {Includes
K 1 KB85963-03 Air Valve {See Page 20, Fig. 1} PR, S&T}

A-12M3A.max




OIL VALVE

NiI9S828
/ou. VALVE SHAFT
PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE 8 MANDREL ASSEM.

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com 31?_32°;.2§m

COVER

\

bk NI9828
eyl ‘e VALVE SPRING

| S Q10729 - 01
' E@ 0. 3—1 SHEAR-PROOF PIN
T 1/8 OIA X 1-1/2"
- [~ K82287-24

SETSCREW SELF LOCKING
10-32UNF X 1/4°

\ K89524

HANCLE STOP

1 ——
NiSP 6 e N

OIL VALVE /
(SEE FIG 2}

u:u/f/

FLOOR CONTROL
COMPLETE OIL VALVE
ASSEWMBLY RI4467

FIG |

TE: THE OIL VALVE REPAIR XiT X34124 IS TO CHANGE METHOD
OF ASSEMBLING VALVE STEM 8 MANDREL FROM SETSCREW TO
SHEAR-PROOF PIN.(NOTE : FOR VALVE STEMS & MANDRELS WHICH
ARE ALREADY PINNED,ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS AS NEEDED).

NISE33-03
SEAL KIT

NI9TO2 SN
STEM
—t— + .
NIZ398-53(3 REC'D)
K0I942(3 REQ'D} _ HEX HD. BOLT
NI9633-02
BALL
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR OIL VALVE Ni9S96
FIG 2

N20339
IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also S ymbol Number and Name of Part.

A-12M3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


AIR VALVE

R14580

T L___SYMBGL NO
%, iCONS BRASS [RINGSTAN] " | cescaetion I

I Wi9I08 | |LEVER, FLOOR CONTROU
[1AlHi9a%4.28 [ LEVER,LOCKIN
LB ~i9a94-27 11 LEVER,NON-LUCKING
e, KB2714.20,  LEVER, LOCKING
o, ) K@2T14.3% 1 LEVER,NON-LQCKING
j2_ NISAG4-32 NiPa34.3Z 4 RETAINING RING
(37 NIG494-30 Nig494.30] z | CLEVIS PIN
T4 _Miga9a-29 | | ROCKER ARM
fAA_ . KB2Ti4-23 1 ROCKER ARM
'3 t9d9e- 26 KBZ7A.20] 2 _STEM
6 _NgAg4. 21 _xg_znm;rl’ 2 "0 RING
7 TNIgaSa-22 KBZTA-29 2 STAT WASHER
8 NIPA9e-23 | 2 _FIPER WASHER
‘9 NI9494-.20 K82TI4-321 2 SPRING _
N0 M9494-2% KE2714.30] 2 . SEAT MOLDER
;%Smnndl b 12 ]sceeEN
] IKlz'm-ml 2 [STEM NUT

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
FIG. 1 Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

TO ORDER A COMPLETE VALVE ASSEMBLY, THE PART NUMBERS ARE:
LOCKING TYPE (FULL =YDRAULIC WALL CONTROL) - KE8832

DEADMAN TYPE {SEM!-HYDRAULIC WaLL CONTROL} ~ KB39&63 & K83963-02
DEADMAN TYPE {ALL FLOOR CONTROL) — KB3#63-03

FOR AIR VaLVE REPLACEMENT PARTS, FIRST DETERMIME WFR OF VvALVE-

IF MFR. IS XINGSTON, USE PARTS LIST ABOVE (FIG )

IF MFR. IS CONSCOLIDATED BRASS AND VALVE HAS & ONE-PIECE CAST HANDLE,
USE PARTS LiST ABQVE (FiG. I}

IF MFR 15 CONSOLIDATED BRASS AND VALVE HAS & TWO-PIECE HANDLE WITH
A PLASTIC xNOB, USE PARTS LIST BELOW (FIG. 2]

Iy STMBOL NO '
ACONS. BRASS oTY DESCRIPTION

1 |N20389- o 2_{CAP . -
12 [N20349 - 02 2 | SPRING —
T |N2CSB9 -7 1 _ ROCKER e
B _NZGIBB-08 2 CLEVIS PIN e
9 _N20389-09 _ 4 RETAINING RING
04 NZG3ES-10 |« LEVER, LOCKING - -
OB N20IBB-11 - 1 LEVER, NON-LOTKING
T N2O3B9-12 t KNCB
g N20389 -3 1 BODY
ll‘j' NZOIRS - 14 I 2 I STREEN

mfuzoue-ls 2 | STEM ASSEMBLY

FIG. 2

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-12M3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


